

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No.353 of 2022

Hrushikesh Pati

....

Appellant

Mr. B. Muduli, Advocate

-versus-

Managovinda Pati and others

....

Respondents

Mr. A.P. Bose, Advocate for Respondent No.1

CORAM:

JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

24.03.2023

Order No.

03.

1. Heard Mr. B. Muduli, learned counsel for the Appellant and Mr. A.P. Bose, learned counsel for Respondent No.1.

2. Notice on Respondent Nos.2, 4, 7, 12, 14 to 16 are treated sufficient in terms of the provisions contained under Order 5 Rule 9, C.P.C.

3. Learned counsel for the Appellant is directed to take fresh steps for service of notice on Respondent Nos.3, 8, 9 and 13.

4. Mr. A.P. Bose submits that though he has filed a caveat petition, but no notice has been served on him nor the same has been indicated by the Office.

5. Office is directed to remain vigilant in such matters.

6. List this matter on 17th August, 2023.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge