

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No. 353 of 2022

Hrusikesh Pati

.... *Appellant*
Mr.B.Muduli, Advocate

-versus-

Managovinda Pati & Ors.

.... *Respondent*
Mr.A.P.Bose, Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
17.08.2023

Order No.

04.

1. The matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. Heard Mr.Muduli, learned counsel for the Appellant and Mr.Bose, learned counsel for the Respondents.
3. The caveat No. 25/2022 filed on 28th July, 2022 shall be brought on record.
4. The Appellant is directed to take substituted service of notice on Respondent Nos. 8, 9 and 13 and steps for the same shall be filed within seven working days.
5. List on 7th December, 2023.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

S.Das