

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA NO.353 OF 2022

*Hrusikesh Pati*

....

*Appellant*

Mr. B. P. Das, Advocate

-versus-

*Managovinda Pati & Others*

....

*Respondents*

Mr. A. P. Bose, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**MR. JUSTICE D.DASH**

**Order**

**25.01.2024**

**Order No.**

**06.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement (virtual / physical mode).
2. On going through the office note, it now appears that the Appeal is ready for hearing and it is also likely that the same may be disposed of at that stage.
3. On consent of the learned counsel for the parties, list this matter on 27.02.2024.

**(D. Dash),  
Judge.**