



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No. 353 of 2022

Hrusikesh Pati

.....

Appellant

Mr. B.P. Das, Adv.

-Versus-

Managovinda Pati & Ors.

.....

Respondents

Mr. A.P. Bose, Advocate for R-1

Mr. A.K. Sarangi, Advocate for R-16

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

27.08.2024

Order No.
09.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. As requested by learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter in the week commencing 30th September, 2024.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

GDS