



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No. 353 of 2022

Hrusikesh Pati

....

Appellant

Represented by
Mr. B.P. Das, Advocate

-Versus -

Managovinda Pati and Others

....

Respondents

Represented by

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

30.09.2024

Order No.
10.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. List this matter after Durga Puja Holidays.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

B.C. Tudu