



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA No.353 of 2022

Hrusikesh Pati

.....

Appellant

Represented by Adv. -
Bibhudananda Muduli,

-versus-

1) Managovinda Pati

.....

Respondents

- 2) Biranchi Narayan Pati
3) Anjalirani Dash
4) Sanjulata Mishra
5) Ranjita Panigrahi

Represented by Adv. -
M/s Amit Prasad Bose,

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER
09.02.2026

I.A. No.258 of 2026

Order No.

12. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. This IA filed by the petitioner for advancing the date of the Second Appeal vide RSA No.353 of 2022 to an earlier date for hearing on the point of admission.
3. The above prayer is allowed.
4. The date of list of the RSA No.353 of 2022 be advanced to 17.02.2026.
5. As such the IA is disposed of finally.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge



RSA No.353 of 2022

13. 1. This matter is advanced to 17.02.2026 for hearing on the point of admission under Order 41 Rule 11 of the CPC.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Sipra