



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA No.353 of 2022

Hrusikesh Pati

.....

Appellant

Represented By Adv. -
Bibhudananda Muduli,
Mr.R.K.Ojha

-Versus-

Managovinda Pati & Others

.....

Respondents

Represented By Adv. -
M/S Amit Prasad Bose,
Dibya Jyoti Sahoo,
Soubhagya Swain,
Debadepta Sahoo,
Dipak Ku. Sethy

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER

23.04.2026

Order No.

16. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The learned counsels of both the sides are present.
3. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the appellant, this 2nd appeal be listed on 06.05.2026.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)

Judge